CTI P/N 062-00232-012
CE Declaration of Conformity
April 27, 2023
Manufacturer: Control Technology Inc.
  5734 Middlebrook Pike
  Knoxville, TN  37921
Product Family:  2500 Series® Programmable Controller System
The indicated product family is in conformance with the regulations of the following EC Directives:

CONTROL TECHNOLOGY INC.
5734 Middlebrook Pike, Knoxville, TN 37921 Phone 865.584.0440
www.controltechnology.com                         FAX 865.584.5720
1 Product meets the Safety and EMC regulations as shown:
   NO indicates product is not certified.
  YES indicates product is certified.
   N/R indicates directive not required due to specified voltage levels.
Product Listing
The CE marking shows conformance to the referenced standards and technical specifications for the
following modules:
Model No. Product Description
CE Mark1
EMC LVD
2500 Series® Classic
2500-40F Face 40 Terminal Block N/R N/R
2500-ADP1 Analog Wiring Adapter for Series 500 N/R N/R
2500-ADP2-DISC Discrete Wiring Adapter for Series 500 N/R N/R
2500-C100 CPU with 128K User Memory YES N/R
2500-C200 CPU with 256K User Memory YES N/R
2500-C300 CPU with 512K User Memory YES N/R
2500-C400 CPU with 3072K User Memory YES N/R
2500P-J750 CPU, Janus, 3MB YES N/R
2500P-ACP1 Application Coprocessor YES N/R
2500P-ECC1 Ethernet Communications Coprocessor YES N/R
2500P-JACP Janus Application Coprocessor YES N/R
2500-R4 Four Slot Base YES N/R
2500P-R4 Four Slot Base with High Speed Channel YES N/R
2500-IADP I/O Adapter for Series 500 YES N/R
2500-OPC Kepware OPC Server N/R N/R
2500-PADP Power Supply Adapter for Series 500 YES N/R
2500-RADP RBC Adapter for Series 500 YES N/R
2500-R8 Eight Slot Base YES N/R
2500P-R8 Eight Slot Base with High Speed Channel YES N/R
2500-R16 Sixteen Slot Base YES N/R
2500P-R16 Sixteen Slot Base with High Speed Channel YES N/R

2597 32-Point 11-125 VDC Output Module YES YES
2598-8 8-Point 11-240 VAC Output Module YES YES
2598 16-Point 11-240 VAC Output Module YES YES
2599 32-Point 11-240 VAC Output Module YES YES
3570A-5C Ethernet Switch YES N/R
1 Product meets the Safety and EMC regulations as shown:
   NO indicates product is not certified.
  YES indicates product is certified.
   N/R indicates directive not required due to specified voltage levels.
Model No. Product Description
CE Mark1
EMC LVD
2500 Series® Compact
2500C-8-AI 8 Analog Inputs YES N/R
2500C-8-AO 8 Analog Outputs YES N/R
2500C-8-IDI-120V 8 Isolated 120/240V AC/DC Inputs YES YES
2500C-8-IDI-24V 8 Isolated 24V AC/DC Inputs YES N/R
2500C-8-IDO-120V 8 Isolated 120/240VAC Outputs YES YES
2500C-8-IDO-24V 8 Isolated 24VDC Outputs YES N/R
2500C-8-RL-FC 8 Form-C Relay Outputs YES YES
2500C-8-RTD RTD Input Module YES N/R
2500C-8-TC Thermocouple Input Module YES N/R
2500C-16-DO-120V 16 120VAC Digital Outputs YES YES
2500C-16-DO-24V 16 24VDC Digital Outputs YES N/R
2500C-16-DI-120V 16  120V AC/DC Digital Inputs YES YES
2500C-16-DI-24V 16  24V AC/DC Digital Inputs YES N/R
2500C-16-IDI-120V 16 Isolated 120V AC/DC Digital Inputs YES YES
2500C-16-IDI-24V 16 Isolated 24V AC/DC Digital Inputs YES N/R
2500C-16-DIDO-SIM Discrete Input/Output Simulator YES N/R
2500C-32F 32-Pin Field Wiring Connector YES YES
2500C-32F-CJC 32-Pin Field Wiring Connector with cold junction
compensation
YES YES
2500C-PS-120V-35 35-Watt AC Power Supply YES YES
2500C-PS-24V-35 35-Watt DC Power Supply YES N/R
2500C-PS-125V-35 35-Watt 125VDC Power Supply YES YES
2500C-R16 16-Slot Base YES N/R
2500C-R8 8-Slot Base YES N/R
2500C-R4 4-Slot Base YES N/R
2500C-RBC-PRF Profibus Remote Base Controller YES N/R
2500C-RBC-RS485 RS485 Remote Base Controller YES N/R
2500C-SSB Blank Single-Slot Front Panel YES N/R
2500 Series® HMI
2500-VP15-N4-W7R 15" HMI Panel, Windows 7 Embedded, 256 Tag
RT, NEMA4
YES N/R
2500-VP15-N4-W7 15" Flat Panel PC, Windows 7 Embedded, NEMA4 YES N/R
2500-VP15A-N4-
W7R
15" HMI Panel, Windows 7 Embedded, 256 Tag
RT, NEMA4
YES N/R
2500-VP15A-N4-W7 15" Flat Panel PC, Windows 7 Embedded, NEMA4 YES N/R
2500-VP12-N4-W7R 12" HMI Panel, Windows 7 Embedded, 256 Tag
RT, NEMA4
YES N/R
2500-VP12-N4-W7 12" Flat Panel PC, Windows 7 Embedded, NEMA4 YES N/R
2500-VP-PS 65W 110/220 VAC Power Supply YES YES
2500-VS Fanless Box PC, 64G SSD, Windows 7 embedded YES N/R
2500-VS1K-3C HMI Server, 1K tags, 3+1 Clients YES N/R
2500-VS1K-5C HMI Server, 1K tags, 5+1 Clients YES N/R
1 Product meets the Safety and EMC regulations as shown:
   NO indicates product is not certified.
  YES indicates product is certified.
   N/R indicates directive not required due to specified voltage levels.
Model No. Product Description
CE Mark1
EMC LVD
2500-VS1K-10C HMI Server, 1K tags, 10+1 Clients YES N/R
2500-VS2K-3C HMI Server, 2K tags, 3+1 Clients YES N/R
2500-VS2K-5C HMI Server, 2K tags, 5+1 Clients YES N/R
2500-VS2K-10C HMI Server, 2K tags, 10+1 Clients YES N/R
2500-VS-PS 65W 110/220 VAC Power Supply YES YES
3500 Series Networking Products
3570A-1F Ethernet Switch YES N/R
3570A-2F Ethernet Switch YES N/R